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OF UK RESPONDENTS CLAIM THEY 

WOULD BOYCOTT A COMPANY THAT 

REPEATEDLY DEMONSTRATED THEY 

HAVE NO REGARD FOR PROTECTING 

CUSTOMER DATA (72% IN THE U.S., 

69% IN FRANCE, 64% IN ITALY, AND 

57% IN GERMANY)

BELIEVE COMPANIES HAVING MORE OF 

THEIR CUSTOMER DATA MEANS THEY 

CAN OFFER BETTER AND MORE 

PERSONALIZED PRODUCTS/SERVICES 

AND ONLY 26% WOULD GLADLY TRADE 

THEIR DATA FOR IMPROVED CUSTOMER 

EXPERIENCE AND SERVICES

WOULD BE MORE LIKELY TO SHOP WITH A 

COMPANY THAT COULD PROVE IT TAKES 

DATA PROTECTION SERIOUSLY

(FOR INSTANCE, IF THEY COULD PROVIDE 

CLEAR GUIDANCE ON THEIR DATA 

PROTECTION AND PRIVACY POLICIES AND 

HOW DATA WOULD BE USED)

KEY INSIGHT #3 
(continued)

UNDER THE GDPR, INDIVIDUALS HAVE EXTENDED 

RIGHTS OVER THEIR PERSONAL DATA, INCLUDING 

THE RIGHT TO DATA ‘PORTABILITY’ (TO REQUEST A 

COPY OF ANY PERSONAL DATA HELD ON THEM), 

OR TO REQUEST THAT THEIR PERSONAL DATA IS 

RECTIFIED OR DELETED. 

82% 31% 50%
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Privacy and data security is truly a global issue, which is 

apparent in both the survey responses and data protection 

regulations. For example, the GDPR will impact all companies 

that handle EU resident data – that includes businesses in post-

Brexit Britain, U.S. cloud providers and any other organization 

doing business with residents of the EU. 

The far-ranging nature of this legislation, rising consumer 

awareness, and the potential financial impact of customer 

backlash and regulatory action make it critical that businesses 

review their data collection and processing frameworks now, to 

understand their risk exposure in the future.

If a company fails to comply with the GDPR – for example, by 

not having the proper controls in place, losing customer data, or 

failing to make personal data available to data subjects within ‘a 

reasonable time’ – they may face fines of up to 4% of their 

global turnover, or €20 million, whichever is greater.

CONCLUSION

What This Means for Businesses

IF A COMPANY FAILS TO COMPLY WITH THE GDPR –

FOR EXAMPLE, BY NOT HAVING THE PROPER 

CONTROLS IN PLACE, LOSING CUSTOMER DATA, OR 

FAILING TO MAKE PERSONAL DATA AVAILABLE TO 

DATA SUBJECTS WITHIN ‘A REASONABLE TIME’ –

THEY MAY FACE FINES OF UP TO 4% OF THEIR 

GLOBAL TURNOVER, OR €20 MILLION, WHICHEVER IS 

GREATER.

As businesses continue their digital transformations, making greater use 

of digital assets, services, and big data, they must also be accountable for 

monitoring and protecting that data on a daily basis. 

When new regulations like the GDPR come into play, fines for violating 

data protection laws will grow, adding punitive damages to the other costs 

of a data breach. Before this happens, organizations need to know where 

data resides, who has access to it, and how it's being secured to 

understand the risk it brings to their business.
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UNDERSTAND WHAT 

PERSONAL DATA YOU 

PROCESS: 

It is not just understanding how 

PII is defined, but where it is 

stored, how it is used and who in 

your organization has access to it. 

Operationalize your thinking on all 

aspects of privacy. 

STEPS BUSINESSES CAN TAKE TODAY

ENSURE YOUR APPROACH IS 

BLENDED: 

Think about these four areas – Breach 

Response, Data Governance, Risk 

Assessment, and Compliance 

Management – as you build out your 

strategy. Are you ready for any kind of 

breach? How are you governing 

access to your data? How are you 

documenting your processing activities 

around your data so that you can put 

governance processes in place? An 

important part of that is assessing the 

risks around that data and then 

demonstrating compliance at the end. 

ADDRESS PRIVACY AT 

EVERY LEVEL: 

Establish ‘privacy by design’ by 

addressing privacy at every 

level – at the technology level 

and at the business level – it 

really must be a holistic 

approach to successfully 

converge business and security 

risk.

TAKE A RISK-BASED 

APPROACH:  

Risk, data, security, and 

compliance teams must work 

together with line of business 

leaders to protect your 

organization and – more 

importantly – your customer 

data.

For more information about the GDPR and data privacy, please visit: 

https://www.rsa.com/en-us/solutions/gdpr-compliance-with-rsa

https://www.rsa.com/en-us/solutions/gdpr-compliance-with-rsa
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FULL REPORT FINDINGS

4%

4%

39%

42%

43%

54%

55%

59%

72%

76%

80%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don’t know

None of these

Location data (e.g. geo-tracking)

Browsing habits (e.g. internet search history)

Genetic data (e.g. DNA)

Communication data 

(e.g. messages, emails, phone calls)

Contact information 

(e.g. email address, phone number)

Medical history/records

Identity papers (e.g. passport, driving licence)

Security information (e.g. passwords)

Financial/banking data

Which of the following types of personal information/data do you 

feel protective of? 
Which, if any, of the following would you say you are concerned about? 

6%

4%

0%

15%

28%

35%

36%

38%

38%

42%

45%

70%

74%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not applicable - I am not concerned about anything in particular

Don’t know

Other

Getting into trouble at work for losing confidential data

Having my criminal record tampered with

Getting unsolicited emails/communications

Being blackmailed with my personal information 

(e.g. messages, images)

Having a negative impact on my credit rating

Having my medical records tampered with  

(e.g. changing blood type)

Being tricked into giving up any of my passwords

Having my private information made public 

(e.g. embarrassing information, sensitive information)

Having my identity stolen

Having money taken from my account without me knowing
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FULL REPORT FINDINGS

6%

1%

2%

19%

35%

38%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don’t know

Much less aware

A little less aware

About the same

A little more aware

Much more aware

Would you say you are more or less aware of data breaches now compared 

to 5 years ago (i.e. in 2012)? Which of the following statements apply to you? 

8%

3%

11%

16%

28%

50%

54%

55%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don’t know

None of these

I never really think about companies' reputations around data 

protection/privacy policies

I would take reputation into consideration if I was already looking to switch 

provider, but reputation doesn't have much impact otherwise

Whether it impacts my behavior depends on what type of data they store 

about me (e.g. financial data versus online shopping habits)

I would be more likely to shop with a company that could prove it takes data 

protection seriously (e.g. clear guidance on their data protection/privacy 

policies, how my data would be used)

If I know a company has been mis-handling data, I am less likely to buy 

services from them

If I hear that a company has been selling or misusing data without consent 

then I will avoid handing my data over to them
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FULL REPORT FINDINGS

8%

27%

40%

6%

12%

15%

28%

15%

6%

44%

23%

35%

38%

18%

34%

40%

30%

30%

20%

25%

32%

23%

13%

26%

22%

22%

22%

24%

30%

16%

18%

7%

3%

21%

14%

12%

9%

14%

22%

5%

13%

3%

2%

23%

13%

7%

5%

12%

18%

4%

6%

6%

4%

5%

5%

5%

6%

5%

5%

6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

I have boycotted/would boycott a company that repeatedly showed they have no regard for 

protecting customer data

I would provide my personal information/ data to companies for improved customer experience/services

I have felt coerced into sharing personal data with companies that is not relevant to the 

product/service I am purchasing

I find it creepy that tracking technologies (e.g. wearables, Fitbits) collect and store data on my every 

move

People are so used to giving away our personal information/ data that reversing that trend will be almost 

impossible

I feel like I have no choice but to hand over personal data in return for products/services from 

companies

I feel quite defeated and just go along with sharing my data now

Where possible, I try to limit the amount of personal information/data I put online/share with 

companies

If a company loses my personal data/information I feel inclined to blame them above anyone else, 

even the hacker

Companies having more of their customer data than before means that they offer better and more 

personalised products/services

To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
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4%

2%

17%

34%

35%

44%

55%

59%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

FULL REPORT FINDINGS

Don’t know/can't recall

Other

To tell them what they want to hear, so that I get 

something out of it (e.g. a "new customer" 

discount)

I wasn’t comfortable sharing the information

I didn’t trust the company to look after my data 

(i.e. to keep it secure)

The data requested was not relevant to the 

product/service I was signing up for

I didn’t want to be marketed to (e.g. receive 

emails/phone calls trying to sell me something)

I didn’t want to get unsolicited communications 

(e.g. phone calls, texts, emails)

You said you have intentionally falsified information when signing up for 

a product/service... Which of the following are reasons for this? 

51%

8%

1%

6%

14%

14%

15%

16%

17%

27%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Not applicable - I have never 

falsified any personal information 

when signing up for a 

product/service

Don’t know/can't recall

Other

Gender

Name

Age

Home address

Email address

Date of birth

Phone number

Which of the following pieces of personal information have you ever intentionally falsified 

when signing up for a product/service


